R T '

e

|
|

!
I

e

SN

B e







Library of Congress Cataloging in Publication Data

ROBBINS, STEPHEN P
Organizational behavior.

Includes bibliographies and indexes.

1.-Organizational behavior. I.-Title.
HD58.7.R62 158.7 78-10380
ISBN 0-13-641464-8

For those Robbins’ upon whom | have grown to depend:
Dana
Jennifer
Baskin

@© 1979 by Prentice-Hall, Inc., Englewood Cliffs, New Jersey 07632

All rights reserved. No part of this book may be reproduced in any form or
by any means without permission in writing from the publisher.

Printed in the United States of America

10 9 8 76 5 43 21

Editorial/production supervision by Kim Field

Interior design by Janet Schmid

Cover design by Janet Schmid

Cover photo © by Cecile Brunswick/Peter Amold, Inc.
Manufacturing buyer: Harry P. Baisley

Prentice-Hall International, Inc., London
Prentice-Hall of Australia Pty. Limited, Sydney
Prentice-Hall of Canada, Ltd., Toronto
Prentice-Hall of India Private Limited, New Delhi
Prentice-Hall of Japan, Inc., Tokyo

Prentice-Hall of Southeast Asia Pte. Ltd., Singapore

Whitehall Books Limited, Wellington, New Zealand



FrordGs

xvii

I had some ambitious objectives when I first sat down to
write this book. I wanted the final manuscript to be readable, interesting,
thought-provoking, current, goal-oriented, and integrative. Let me briefly
elaborate on what I did as I attempted to turn these objectives into reality.

Readable

Readers should find the writing style in this book to be clear, logical and
conversational. To further readability, I have made extensive use of examples
as a way to illustrate concepts. Very importantly, you will find that the
objective of high readability has been achieved without sacrificing content nor
by significantly ““watering down’’ the more technical concepts.

Interesting

The chapters in this book have been purposely designed to be short and
concise. Long discourses on topics of marginal relevance have been avoided.
The result, I believe, is a book that comprehensively ‘‘covers the distance” in
organizational behavior, but in a way that makes the journey enjoyable.

Thought-Provoking

The education process is composed of more than merely knowing a lot of
facts. It is of equal or greater importance to understand that which we know.
Toward this end, the reader is encouraged to think about and critically
evaluate issues in organizational behavior through the ‘‘Point—Counterpoint™
dialogues at the conclusion of each chapter.



xviii
Preface

Current

Almost every book in organizational behavior discusses the traditional topics
such as motivation, learning, group dynamics, communication, leadership,
and organization design. Yet during the 1970s, the O.B. field has expanded
and certain concepts have taken on increasing importance. Therefore, in
addition to presenting the latest research findings in the traditional O.B.
topics, this book seeks to recognize recent developments by giving special
attention to values, reward structures, power, conflict, and political forces in
organizations.

Goal-oriented

This book is intended to aid the reader in understanding and predicting
behavior in organizations. More specifically, it is concerned with those factors
that influence performance (productivity, absence and turnover) and satisfac-
tion. To emphasize these objectives, there is a section entitled ‘‘Implications
for Performance and Satisfaction™ at the end of chapters 3 through 17. This
section brings together the material in each of these 15 chapters for the
specific purpose of ascertaining its relevance to organizational performance
and member satisfaction.

Integrative

A building-block model is developed in Chapter 2 which is used throughout
the book to sequentially develop and integrate the individual, group, and
organizational structure linkages. This mode! should assist the reader in
assimilating the diverse topics within O.B. into a cohesive whole.

Acknowledgements

At this point, I want to move away from talking about the book and
acknowledge those organizations and people who made a major contribution
to its development.

I would be derelict if I failed to mention the institutions where I really
learned about organizational behavior: the Shell Oil and Reynolds Metals
Companies. My special thanks to Roy, Raul, Cleon and Dan for their insights
at Shell. At Reynolds, I want to single out George, R.J., Frank, Tip, Pearl,
Jean, CIiff, Carolyn, Al and, of course, Mr. D., for the education and the
wealth of examples they provided me.

I want to acknowledge Acting Dean Larry Boyle and Professor Gunther
Brink of Concordia University for their administrative encouragement. I am
also grateful for the ideas provided over the years by my Concordia depart-
mental colleagues in O.B.: Joe Kelly, Ron Crawford, Gary Johns, Peter
Pitsiladis, V. V. Baba, Pierre Brunét, Jack Goodwin, M. Jamal, Bob Knoop,
and Bob Oppenheimer. My graduate assistants—Joan Livingston, Steve
Pesner, and Ian Rakita—provided considerable help, especially with the
book’s instructor’s manual.



xix
Preface

An author relies heavily on the comments of reviewers and mine were
particularly helpful. I appreciate the suggestions made by Professors John P.
Alexander (Burlington County College), John R. Anstey (University of Ne-
braska at Omaha), Louis R. Desfosses (University of Rhode Island), Richard
E. Dutton (University of South Florida), Richard Hall (SUNY at Albany),
Gary Johns (Concordia University), Milo C. Pierce (Corpus Christi State
University), and Mitchell B. Shapiro (SUNY at Buffalo) while.at the same
time absolving them of any errors or omissions in the text.

There are dozens of people at Prentice-Hall who contributed to this
book. To acknowledge all of them is impossible. I am particularly indebted to
Earl T. Kivett, Garrett White, Ted Jursek, and Barbara Piercecchi; Barbara’s
assistant, Linda Siebert; my production editor, Kim Field, and designer Janet
Schmid.

Last, but far from least, let me thank my speedy and accurate typists:
Sandy Pritchard and Veronica Traynor. They were able to do the difficult
immediately, while the impossible took them only a little bit longer.

WMM
Stephen P. Robbins

Burlington, Vermont



rars |

PErL 1

OVGIrUIGHI

introduction

BIAPHEP |

BIAPHEHE T

the individual

Gl G
(ETAPHEP 4
(HIAIPIHHE
EIRPEEE [
(HUHPIHEE 7/

what is organizational
behavior?

models: toward explaining
and predicting behavior

values and attitudes
personality
perception
motivation

learning

19

41

43

61

89

109

145



rars i

rars ‘4

rars i

the group
BIRPEHEE &

(BTHIPHEP 1

HTHPHEP [
AEPHEP |
HTAPHEP [
(RITHIPHEP (4]

the organization

Gl
(BIAPLEE (i
ETEPEEE I

HIAPEER [

foundations of
group behavior

group dynamics
communication
leadership
power

conflict

structure:
the classical model

structure:
the contingency model

performance evaluation
and reward systems

organizational development

organizational dynamics

Gl

organizational politics:
an integrating concept

167

169

199

219

239

261

285

305

307

327

353

375

399

401



rars |

preface

introduction

HIAPHEE [ what is organizational
behavior?

REPLACING INTUITION WITH SYSTEMATIC STUDY
PUTTING THE ‘‘ORGANIZATION” INTO ORGANIZATIONAL BEHAVIOR
IS O.B. WORTH STUDYING?
CONTRIBUTING DISCIPLINES TO THE O.B. FIELD
Psychology
Sociology
Social Psychology
Anthropology
Political Science
ARE “0O.B.” AND ‘““MANAGEMENT” SYNONYMOUS TERMS?
THERE ARE FEW ABSOLUTES IN O.B.
THE VALUE OF DIALOGUE ON O.B. ISSUES
FOR DISCUSSION
FOR FURTHER READING

POINT: STRAUSS, ET AL., “organizational behavior is a
social science”

COUNTERPOINT: WILSON, “sociobiology: studying behavior
from a biological basis”

Xi

OOWOWONNOO w

16



(HDAPHEP models: toward explaining

and predicting behavior 19
CLASSIFICATION OF MODELS 21
Subjective vs. Objective Models 21
Static vs. Dynamic Models 22
Physical vs. Abstract Models 22
Normative vs. Descriptive Models 22
COMPONENTS OF A MODEL 23
Objective 23
Variables 23
Relationships 24
Summary 25
VARIABLES IN OUR O.B. MODEL 26
The Dependent Variables 26
The Independent Variables 28
TOWARD A CONTINGENCY O.B. MODEL 32
FOR DISCUSSION 34
FOR FURTHER READING 34
POINT: SKINNER, “control of human behavior” 36
COUNTERPOINT: RoOGERS, “the role of behavioral
science in control of behavior” 38
PArL fi the individual 41
(HTAPHET 1 values and attitudes 43
VALUES 44
Sources of our Value Systems 45
‘What We Know About Values 46
ATTITUDES 47
Sources of Attitudes 48
Attitudes and Consistency 49
Cognitive Dissonance Theory 49
‘What We Know About Attitudes and Behavior 51

IMPLICATIONS FOR PERFORMANCE AND SATISFACTION 54

vi



vii

FOR DISCUSSION
FOR FURTHER READING

POINT: LIKERT & KATZ, “supervisory practices
and organizational structures
as they affect employee productivity
and morale”

COUNTERPOINT: LAWLER & PORTER, “the effect of
performance on job satisfaction”

BIAFEEE 4 personality

WHAT IS PERSONALITY?
PERSONALITY DETERMINANTS
Heredity
Environment
Situation
PERSONALITY CHARACTERISTICS
Trait Approach
Type Approach
Summary
THEORIES OF PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT
Freud
Erikson
Argyris
Sheehy
Summary
THE SELF-CONCEPT
DEFENSIVE BEHAVIORS
STRESS: A MODERATING VARIABLE?
IMPLICATIONS FOR PERFORMANCE AND SATISFACTION
FOR DISCUSSION '
FOR FURTHER READING

POINT: MaDDI, “henry murray and the conflict
view of personality

COUNTERPOINT: MaDDI, “carl rogers and the fulfiliment

view of personality

56

58

61

62
63

64
65

66
67

69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
78
79
82

84

86



(BRI PBEE il perception 89

WHAT IS PERCEPTION? 91
FACTORS THAT INFLUENCE AND DISTORT OUR PERCEPTION 91
Selectivity 91
Interests 92
Past Experience 92
Expectations 93
Culture 95
Motives a5
Perceptual Organization 96
Halo Effect 97
Projection 98
Attribution 99
Summary 99
PERCEPTION, BEHAVIOR AND ATTITUDES 100
Productivity 100
Absenteeism and Tumover 101
Job Satisfaction 101
Summary 101
IMPLICATIONS FOR PERFORMANCE AND SATISFACTION 102
FOR DISCUSSION 102
FOR FURTHER READING 103

POINT: Bass, ET AL., “training managers to increase
their awareness of affirmative action in race relations” 104

COUNTERPOINT: Crow, “the effect of training upon
accuracy and variability

in interpersonal perception” 106

(BORIPHEER motivation 109
WHAT IS MOTIVATION? 110
INDIVIDUAL NEEDS: THE FOUNDATION OF MOTIVATION 111
Self-Interest: The Ultimate Motivating Force 111

How Many Needs Are There? 112

Reading An Individual’s Needs 120

viii



INTRINSIC VS. EXTRINSIC MOTIVATORS
CONTENT THEORIES OF MOTIVATION
Motivation——Maintenance Theory
Job Enrichment
Job Rotation
Work Modules
EXPECTANCY THEORY: AN INTEGRATIVE MODEL
MOTIVATION AND PERCEPTION: THE EQUITY ISSUE
IMPLICATIONS FOR PERFORMANCE AND SATISFACTION
FOR DISCUSSION
FOR FURTHER READING

POINT: StRAuUsS, ‘‘statement of the personality-versus-
organization hypothesis”

COUNTERPOINT: StRAuss, “criticism of the personality-
versus-organization hypothesis”

HIAPHEE /) learning

LEARNING AND MOTIVATION
A DEFINITION OF LEARNING
RELEVANCE OF LEARNING TO O.B.
CONDITIONING
Terminology
Types of Conditioning
SHAPING: A MANAGERIAL TOOL
Primary and Secondary Reinforcers
Methods of Shaping Behavior
Schedules of Reinforcement
Reinforcement Schedules and Behavior
IMPLICATIONS FOR PERFORMANCE AND SATISFACTION
FOR DISCUSSION
FOR FURTHER READING

POINT: Jensen, “the L.Q. differences are real”

COUNTERPOINT: DoBzHANSKY, “differences
are not deficits”

120
122
122
125
129
129
130
134
136
138
139

140

142

145

146
147
148
149
149
1580
153
153
154
154
156
156
160
161

162

164



rars i

the group
BINPHEP B foundations of

group behavior

DEFINING AND CLASSIFYING GROUPS
KEY GROUP CONCEPTS
ROLES
Role Identity
Role Perception
Role Expectations
Role Conflict
The Good Student Game
Spatial Influences on Role
NORMS
The Hawthorne Studies
Social Desirability and Conformity
Summary
STATUS
Sources of Status
Status Equity
CLOTHING AND THE KEY GROUP CONCEPTS
IMPLICATIONS FOR PERFORMANCE AND SATISFACTION
Roles
Norms
Status v
FOR DISCUSSION
FOR FURTHER READING

POINT: RIesMAN, “conformity, social control and
the group milieu”

COUNTERPOINT: LEAvITT, “suppose we took groups

seriously . . .

(B PHT { group dynamics

GROUP-BEHAVIOR MODEL
METHODS OF GROUP ANALYSIS
Sociometry
Interaction Analysis
CHARACTERISTICS OF GROUP DECISION MAKING
Groupthink
The Risky-Shift Phenomenon
GROUP COHESIVENESS
IMPLICATIONS FOR PERFORMANCE AND SATISFACTION
FOR DISCUSSION
FOR FURTHER READING

167

169

170
171
171
172
173
173
174
175
178
179
180
182
184
184
186
188
188
190
190
190
191
192
192

194

196

199

200
203
203
205
206
206
209
211
212
213
213



POINT: HOLDER, “decision making by consensus”

COUNTERPOINT: HAMPTON, ET AL., “group decision making

is not always better”

(BIHIPHHF ﬂﬂ_ﬂ communication

COMMUNICATION-PROCESS MODEL
EACH GROUP CREATES ITS OWN LANGUAGE
COMMUNICATION NETWORKS
The Five Common Networks
The Five Networks and Group Effectiveness
The Informal Group Communication Network
BARRIERS TO EFFECTIVE COMMUNICATION
NONVERBAL COMMUNICATION
IMPLICATIONS FOR PERFORMANCE AND SATISFACTION
FOR DISCUSSION
FOR FURTHER READING

POINT: RoGERS, “barriers and gateways
to communication”

COUNTERPOINT: KuRsH, “the benefits of poor
communication”

BIEPHEP (] leadership

WHAT 1S LEADERSHIP?
TRANSITION IN LEADERSHIP THEORIES
TRAIT THEORIES
BEHAVIORAL THEORIES
Ohio State Studies
University of Michigan Studies
The Managerial Grid
Summary of Behavioral Theories
CONTINGENCY THEORIES
Autocratic-Democratic Continuum Model
Fiedler Model
Path-Goal Model
Leader-Participation Model
IMPLICATIONS FOR PERFORMANCE AND SATISFACTION
FOR DISCUSSION
FOR FURTHER READING

POINT: FiepLER & CHEMERS, ‘“leaders make a difference”

COUNTERPOINT: PFeEFFER, “do leaders really matter?”

214

216

219

220
222
225
225
226
226
227
229
231
232
233

234

236

239

240
240
241
242
242
243
244
244
245
246
248
250
251
254
255
255

256
258



BIRFHEE [T power

A DEFINITION OF POWER
BASES OF POWER
Coercive Power
Reward Power
Expert Power
Legitimate Power
Referent Power
POWER DYNAMICS
Who Wants Power?
Dependency and Uncertainty
Compliance
Effectiveness
Situational Factors
Satisfaction
Power Corollary
IMPLICATIONS FOR PERFORMANCE AND SATISFACTION
FOR DISCUSSION
FOR FURTHER READING

POINT: “mcclelland: an advocate of power”

COUNTERPOINT: Maccosy, “the new manager:
a game-player rather than power-seeker”

BIAPGEP A conflict

A DEFINITION OF CONFLICT
TOWARD A BEHAVIORAL VIEW OF CONFLICT
The Traditional View
The Behavioral View
Functionality vs. Dysfunctionality
Explaining the Paradox
CONFLICT PROCESS
Stage I: Potential Opposition
Stage II: Cognition and Personalization
Stage III: Behavior
Stage IV: Outcomes
IMPLICATIONS FOR PERFORMANCE AND SATISFACTION
FOR DISCUSSION
FOR FURTHER READING

POINT: FiLeY, “the case for problem solving”

261

263
263
264
265
265
266
267
267
268
269
273
275
276
277
277
278
279
279

280

282

285

286
287
287
288
288
289
289
290
292
292
294
297
298
298

299

COUNTERPOINT: RoBBINS, “problem solving: a special case” 301



rars 4

the organization

BrAPEEE A structure:
the classical model

WHAT IS A BUREAUCRACY?
DIVISION OF LABOR
SPAN OF MANAGEMENT
DEPARTMENTATION
Simple Numbers
Function
Product or Service
Client
Geography
Process
UNITY OF COMMAND
AUTHORITY, DELEGATION, AND RESPONSIBILITY
IMPLICATIONS FOR PERFORMANCE AND SATISFACTION
FOR DISCUSSION
FOR FURTHER READING

POINT: Bennis, “the coming death of bureaucracy”

COUNTERPOINT: MiewaLD, “the greatly exaggerated
death of bureaucracy”

(HIHIPHHE ﬂ% structure:;

the contingency model

CONTINGENCY VARIABLES
Technology
Environment
ALTERNATIVES TO BUREAUCRACY: SOME APPLICATIONS
Centralization vs. Decentralization
Permanent Teams
Ad hoc Teams
IMPLICATIONS FOR PERFORMANCE AND SATISFACTION
FOR DISCUSSION
FOR FURTHER READING

POINT: ScotT, ‘“organization theory: an overview
and an appraisal”

COUNTERPOINT: ScoTT, “organization theory:
a reassessment”

305

307

309
310
311
314
315
315
315
316
316
316
316
317
319
321
321

322

324

327

329
330
335
339
339
340
342
344
347
347

348

350



