

OPGANIZAGIONAL. BRIAVIOP

concepts and controversies

STEPHEN P. ROBBINS

Professor of Management Concordia University

Prentice-Hall, Inc., Englewood Cliffs, New Jersey 07632

Library of Congress Cataloging in Publication Data

ROBBINS, STEPHEN P Organizational behavior.

Includes bibliographies and indexes.
1.—Organizational behavior. I.—Title.
HD58.7.R62 158.7 78-10380

ISBN 0-13-641464-8

For those Robbins' upon whom I have grown to depend:

Dana Jennifer Baskin

© 1979 by Prentice-Hall, Inc., Englewood Cliffs, New Jersey 07632

All rights reserved. No part of this book may be reproduced in any form or by any means without permission in writing from the publisher.

Printed in the United States of America

10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

Editorial/production supervision by Kim Field Interior design by Janet Schmid Cover design by Janet Schmid Cover photo © by Cecile Brunswick/Peter Arnold, Inc. Manufacturing buyer: Harry P. Baisley

Prentice-Hall International, Inc., London

Prentice-Hall of Australia Pty. Limited, Sydney

Prentice-Hall of Canada, Ltd., Toronto

Prentice-Hall of India Private Limited, New Delhi

Prentice-Hall of Japan, Inc., Tokyo

Prentice-Hall of Southeast Asia Pte. Ltd., Singapore

Whitehall Books Limited, Wellington, New Zealand

Praface

I had some ambitious objectives when I first sat down to write this book. I wanted the final manuscript to be readable, interesting, thought-provoking, current, goal-oriented, and integrative. Let me briefly elaborate on what I did as I attempted to turn these objectives into reality.

Readable

Readers should find the writing style in this book to be clear, logical and conversational. To further readability, I have made extensive use of examples as a way to illustrate concepts. Very importantly, you will find that the objective of high readability has been achieved without sacrificing content nor by significantly "watering down" the more technical concepts.

Interesting

The chapters in this book have been purposely designed to be short and concise. Long discourses on topics of marginal relevance have been avoided. The result, I believe, is a book that comprehensively "covers the distance" in organizational behavior, but in a way that makes the journey enjoyable.

Thought-Provoking

The education process is composed of more than merely knowing a lot of facts. It is of equal or greater importance to *understand* that which we *know*. Toward this end, the reader is encouraged to think about and critically evaluate issues in organizational behavior through the "Point—Counterpoint" dialogues at the conclusion of each chapter.

xviii Preface

Current

Almost every book in organizational behavior discusses the traditional topics such as motivation, learning, group dynamics, communication, leadership, and organization design. Yet during the 1970s, the O.B. field has expanded and certain concepts have taken on increasing importance. Therefore, in addition to presenting the latest research findings in the traditional O.B. topics, this book seeks to recognize recent developments by giving special attention to values, reward structures, power, conflict, and political forces in organizations.

Goal-oriented

This book is intended to aid the reader in understanding and predicting behavior in organizations. More specifically, it is concerned with those factors that influence performance (productivity, absence and turnover) and satisfaction. To emphasize these objectives, there is a section entitled "Implications for Performance and Satisfaction" at the end of chapters 3 through 17. This section brings together the material in each of these 15 chapters for the specific purpose of ascertaining its relevance to organizational performance and member satisfaction.

Integrative

A building-block model is developed in Chapter 2 which is used throughout the book to sequentially develop and integrate the individual, group, and organizational structure linkages. This model should assist the reader in assimilating the diverse topics within O.B. into a cohesive whole.

Acknowledgements

At this point, I want to move away from talking about the book and acknowledge those organizations and people who made a major contribution to its development.

I would be derelict if I failed to mention the institutions where I really learned about organizational behavior: the Shell Oil and Reynolds Metals Companies. My special thanks to Roy, Raul, Cleon and Dan for their insights at Shell. At Reynolds, I want to single out George, R.J., Frank, Tip, Pearl, Jean, Cliff, Carolyn, Al and, of course, Mr. D., for the education and the wealth of examples they provided me.

I want to acknowledge Acting Dean Larry Boyle and Professor Gunther Brink of Concordia University for their administrative encouragement. I am also grateful for the ideas provided over the years by my Concordia departmental colleagues in O.B.: Joe Kelly, Ron Crawford, Gary Johns, Peter Pitsiladis, V. V. Baba, Pierre Brunèt, Jack Goodwin, M. Jamal, Bob Knoop, and Bob Oppenheimer. My graduate assistants—Joan Livingston, Steve Pesner, and Ian Rakita—provided considerable help, especially with the book's instructor's manual.

xix Preface An author relies heavily on the comments of reviewers and mine were particularly helpful. I appreciate the suggestions made by Professors John P. Alexander (Burlington County College), John R. Anstey (University of Nebraska at Omaha), Louis R. Desfosses (University of Rhode Island), Richard E. Dutton (University of South Florida), Richard Hall (SUNY at Albany), Gary Johns (Concordia University), Milo C. Pierce (Corpus Christi State University), and Mitchell B. Shapiro (SUNY at Buffalo) while at the same time absolving them of any errors or omissions in the text.

There are dozens of people at Prentice-Hall who contributed to this book. To acknowledge all of them is impossible. I am particularly indebted to Earl T. Kivett, Garrett White, Ted Jursek, and Barbara Piercecchi; Barbara's assistant, Linda Siebert; my production editor, Kim Field, and designer Janet Schmid

Last, but far from least, let me thank my speedy and accurate typists: Sandy Pritchard and Veronica Traynor. They were able to do the difficult immediately, while the impossible took them only a little bit longer.

Stephen P. Robbins

Burlington, Vermont

Overview

rart 1	introduction		1
	BUBPLEP (what is organizational behavior?	3
	COURTED TO	models: toward explaining and predicting behavior	19
Part î	the individual		41
	GUAPLER 1	values and attitudes	43
	COORPOOR 4	personality	61
	CONTROL TO	perception	89
	CORPLOR B	motivation	109
	œwwp.cr 7	learning	145

rert 8	the group		167
	CONTRACT OF	foundations of group behavior	169
	GARDPLEP A	group dynamics	199
	oneror 11	communication	219
	BBBPLEP 11	leadership	239
	BURPLOP 17	power	261
	conortor 15	conflict	285
rart 4	the organization		305
	B0BP6BP 141	structure: the classical model	307
	@DBP6@P (6	structure: the contingency model	327
	contract 16	performance evaluation and reward systems	353
	@www.up.	organizational development	375
rart 5	organizational dyn	namics	399
	caarter 12	organizational politics: an integrating concept	401

CONTENTS

		preface	хi
rart (introduction		1
	CONTROL (what is organizational behavior?	3
	PUTTING THE "ORGANI IS O.B. WORTH STUDY! CONTRIBUTING DISCIP! Psychology Sociology Social Psychology Anthropology Political Science	AGEMENT" SYNONYMOUS TERMS? LUTES IN O.B. FUE ON O.B. ISSUES	5 6 7 7 9 9 9 10 11 12 12 13
	POINT: STRAUSS, ET social science	AL., "organizational behavior is a ce"	14
		WILSON, "sociobiology: studying behavior from a biological basis"	16

	models: toward explaining and predicting behavior	19
	CLASSIFICATION OF MODELS Subjective vs. Objective Models Static vs. Dynamic Models Physical vs. Abstract Models Normative vs. Descriptive Models COMPONENTS OF A MODEL Objective Variables Relationships Summary VARIABLES IN OUR O.B. MODEL The Dependent Variables The Independent Variables TOWARD A CONTINGENCY O.B. MODEL FOR DISCUSSION FOR FURTHER READING	21 22 22 23 23 23 24 25 26 26 28 32 34
	POINT: SKINNER, "control of human behavior"	36
	COUNTERPOINT: ROGERS, "the role of behavioral science in control of behavior"	38
rart 2	the individual	41
	values and attitudes	43
	VALUES Sources of our Value Systems What We Know About Values ATTITUDES Sources of Attitudes Attitudes and Consistency Cognitive Dissonance Theory What We Know About Attitudes and Behavior IMPLICATIONS FOR PERFORMANCE AND SATISFACTION	44 45 46 47 48 49 49 51
	nation manager a a serie for A Series and an additional and a series of the series of	

FOR DISCUSSION FOR FURTHER READING	54 55
POINT: LIKERT & KATZ, "supervisory practices and organizational structures as they affect employee productivity and morale"	56
COUNTERPOINT: LAWLER & PORTER, "the effect of performance on job satisfaction"	58
BORDPBOP 4 personality	61
WHAT IS PERSONALITY? PERSONALITY DETERMINANTS Heredity Environment Situation PERSONALITY CHARACTERISTICS Trait Approach Type Approach Summary THEORIES OF PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT Freud Erikson Argyris Sheehy Summary THE SELF-CONCEPT DEFENSIVE BEHAVIORS	62 63 64 65 66 67 69 70 71 72 73 74 75
STRESS: A MODERATING VARIABLE? IMPLICATIONS FOR PERFORMANCE AND SATISFACTION FOR DISCUSSION FOR FURTHER READING	78 79 82 82
POINT: MADDI, "henry murray and the conflict view of personality	84
COUNTERPOINT: MADDI, "carl rogers and the fulfillment	86

perception perception	89
WHAT IS PERCEPTION? FACTORS THAT INFLUENCE AND DISTORT OUR PERCEPTION Selectivity Interests Past Experience Expectations Culture Motives Perceptual Organization Halo Effect Projection	91 91 92 92 93 95 95 96 97
Attribution Summary PERCEPTION, BEHAVIOR AND ATTITUDES Productivity Absenteeism and Tumover Job Satisfaction Summary IMPLICATIONS FOR PERFORMANCE AND SATISFACTION FOR DISCUSSION FOR FURTHER READING	99 99 100 100 101 101 101 102 102 103
POINT: BASS, ET AL., "training managers to increase their awareness of affirmative action in race relations" COUNTERPOINT: CROW, "the effect of training upon accuracy and variability in interpersonal perception"	104 106
COUNTRIBLE CONTRIBLE MOTIVATION	109
WHAT IS MOTIVATION? INDIVIDUAL NEEDS: THE FOUNDATION OF MOTIVATION Self-Interest: The Ultimate Motivating Force How Many Needs Are There? Reading An Individual's Needs	110 111 111 112 120

INTRINSIC VS. EXTRINSIC MOTIVATORS	120
CONTENT THEORIES OF MOTIVATION	122
Motivation—Maintenance Theory	122
Job Enrichment	125
Job Rotation	129
Work Modules	129
EXPECTANCY THEORY: AN INTEGRATIVE MODEL	130
MOTIVATION AND PERCEPTION: THE EQUITY ISSUE	134
IMPLICATIONS FOR PERFORMANCE AND SATISFACTION	136
FOR DISCUSSION	138
FOR FURTHER READING	139
POINT: STRAUSS, "statement of the personality-versus-	
organization hypothesis"	140
organization hypothesis	140
COUNTERPOINT: STRAUSS, "criticism of the personality-	
versus-organization hypothesis"	142
(E)	
BOODPGBP Wearning	145
Datas Cos 2	
LEARNING AND MOTIVATION	146
A DEFINITION OF LEARNING	147
RELEVANCE OF LEARNING TO O.B.	148
CONDITIONING	149
Terminology	149
Types of Conditioning	150
SHAPING: A MANAGERIAL TOOL	153
Primary and Secondary Reinforcers	153
Methods of Shaping Behavior	154
Schedules of Reinforcement	154
Reinforcement Schedules and Behavior	156
MPLICATIONS FOR PERFORMANCE AND SATISFACTION	156
FOR DISCUSSION	160
FOR FURTHER READING	161
201NT 4-11-11 (4) 10 14	
POINT: JENSEN, "the I.Q. differences are real"	162
COUNTERPOINT: DOBZHANSKY, "differences	
are not deficits"	164

rart 8	the group	167
	BUHPLE foundations of	
	group behavior	169
	DEFINING AND CLASSIFYING GROUPS	170
	KEY GROUP CONCEPTS	171
	ROLES	171
	Role Identity	172 173
	Role Perception Role Expectations	173
	Role Conflict	174
	The Good Student Game	175
	Spatial Influences on Role	178
	NORMS	179
	The Hawthorne Studies	180
	Social Desirability and Conformity	182 184
	Summary STATUS	184
	Sources of Status	186
	Status Equity	188
	CLOTHING AND THE KEY GROUP CONCEPTS	188
	IMPLICATIONS FOR PERFORMANCE AND SATISFACTION	190
	Roles	190
	Norms	190 191
	Status FOR DISCUSSION	192
	FOR FURTHER READING	192
	POINT: RIESMAN, "conformity, social control and the group milieu"	194
	COUNTERPOINT: LEAVITT, "suppose we took groups	
	seriously	196
	BINETPLE group dynamics	199
		200
	GROUP-BEHAVIOR MODEL METHODS OF GROUP ANALYSIS	203
	Sociometry	203
	Interaction Analysis	205
	CHARACTERISTICS OF GROUP DECISION MAKING	206
	Groupthink	206
	The Risky-Shift Phenomenon	209
	GROUP COHESIVENESS	211
	IMPLICATIONS FOR PERFORMANCE AND SATISFACTION	212 213
	FOR DISCUSSION FOR FURTHER READING	213

POINT: HOLDER, "decision making by consensus"	214
COUNTERPOINT: HAMPTON, ET AL., "group decision making is not always better"	216
Communication communication	219
COMMUNICATION-PROCESS MODEL EACH GROUP CREATES ITS OWN LANGUAGE COMMUNICATION NETWORKS The Five Common Networks The Five Networks and Group Effectiveness The Informal Group Communication Network BARRIERS TO EFFECTIVE COMMUNICATION NONVERBAL COMMUNICATION IMPLICATIONS FOR PERFORMANCE AND SATISFACTION FOR DISCUSSION FOR FURTHER READING	220 222 225 225 226 227 229 231 232 233
POINT: ROGERS, "barriers and gateways to communication"	234
COUNTERPOINT: KURSH, "the benefits of poor communication"	236
(BUIEDPUSBIP (I) leadership	239
WHAT IS LEADERSHIP? TRANSITION IN LEADERSHIP THEORIES TRAIT THEORIES BEHAVIORAL THEORIES Ohio State Studies University of Michigan Studies The Managerial Grid Summary of Behavioral Theories CONTINGENCY THEORIES Autocratic-Democratic Continuum Model Fiedler Model Path-Goal Model Leader-Participation Model IMPLICATIONS FOR PERFORMANCE AND SATISFACTION FOR DISCUSSION FOR FURTHER READING	240 240 241 242 242 243 244 245 246 248 250 251 255 255
POINT: FIEDLER & CHEMERS, "leaders make a difference"	256
COUNTERPOINT: PFEFFER, "do leaders really matter?"	258

BUBPBBP 17 power	261
A DEFINITION OF POWER BASES OF POWER Coercive Power Reward Power Expert Power Legitimate Power Referent Power POWER DYNAMICS Who Wants Power? Dependency and Uncertainty Compliance Effectiveness Situational Factors Satisfaction Power Corollary IMPLICATIONS FOR PERFORMANCE AND SATISFACTION FOR DISCUSSION FOR FURTHER READING	263 264 265 265 266 267 267 268 275 276 277 277 278 279
POINT: "mcclelland: an advocate of power"	280
COUNTERPOINT: MACCOBY, "the new manager: a game-player rather than power-seeker"	282
CONFLICT CONFLICT	285
A DEFINITION OF CONFLICT TOWARD A BEHAVIORAL VIEW OF CONFLICT The Traditional View The Behavioral View Functionality vs. Dysfunctionality Explaining the Paradox CONFLICT PROCESS Stage I: Potential Opposition Stage II: Cognition and Personalization Stage III: Behavior Stage IV: Outcomes IMPLICATIONS FOR PERFORMANCE AND SATISFACTION FOR DISCUSSION FOR FURTHER READING	286 287 288 288 289 290 292 292 294 297 298
POINT: FILLEY, "the case for problem solving"	299
COUNTERPOINT: ROBBINS, "problem solving: a special case"	301

rart 4	the organization	305
	BUHIPUBP 4 structure: the classical model	307
	WHAT IS A BUREAUCRACY? DIVISION OF LABOR SPAN OF MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENTATION Simple Numbers Function Product or Service Client Geography Process UNITY OF COMMAND AUTHORITY, DELEGATION, AND RESPONSIBILITY IMPLICATIONS FOR PERFORMANCE AND SATISFACTION FOR DISCUSSION FOR FURTHER READING	309 310 311 314 315 315 316 316 316 317 319 321 321
	POINT: BENNIS, "the coming death of bureaucracy"	322
·	COUNTERPOINT: MIEWALD, "the greatly exaggerated death of bureaucracy"	324
	Structure: the contingency model	327
	CONTINGENCY VARIABLES Technology Environment ALTERNATIVES TO BUREAUCRACY: SOME APPLICATIONS Centralization vs. Decentralization Permanent Teams Ad hoc Teams IMPLICATIONS FOR PERFORMANCE AND SATISFACTION FOR DISCUSSION FOR FURTHER READING	329 330 335 339 340 342 344 347 347
	POINT: Scott, "organization theory: an overview and an appraisal"	348
	COUNTERPOINT: Scott, "organization theory: 需要全本请在线购 a reassessment" tongbook. com	350